I, Myla R. Saldivar-Trotter, hereby certify that on this 30th day of July 2004, caused a true and correct copy of the "**Petition to Adopt Conditions to Authorization and Licenses**", and its attachments, pertaining to *In Re Applications of Glentel Corp., File No. SES-LIC-20030502-00572* to be served upon the following parties via Electronic Mail or by United States Postal Service First-Class Mail (indicated by *):

Joseph Godles Goldberg, Godles, Wiener & Wright 1229 Nineteenth Street, NW Washington, D.C. 20036 jgodles@G2W2.com

Linda Haller
Associate Bureau Chief
International Bureau
Federal Communications Commission
445 12th Street, SW
Washington, D.C. 20554
Linda.Haller@fcc.gov

George Li
Deputy Chief, Policy Division
International Bureau
Federal Communications Commission
445 12th Street, SW
Washington, D.C. 20554
George.Li@fcc.gov

Susan O'Connell
Policy Division
International Bureau
Federal Communications Commission
445 12th Street, SW
Washington, D.C. 20554
Susan.O'Connell@fcc.gov

Neil Dellar
Officer of the General Counsel
Federal Communications Commission
445 12th Street, SW
Washington, D.C. 20554
Neil.Dellar@fcc.gov

Dale Belsher*

Chief Financial Officer Glentel Corp. 8501 Commerce Court Burnaby, Canada

James Ball
Chief, Policy Divison
International Bureau
Federal Communications Commission
445 12th Street, SW
Washington, D.C. 20554
James.Ball@fcc.gov

Thomas Tycz Chief, Satellite Division International Bureau Federal Communications Commission 445 12th Street, SW Washington, D.C. 20554 Thomas.Tycz@fcc.gov

Donald Abelson
Bureau Chief, Office of the Bureau Chief
International Bureau
Federal Communications Commission
445 12th Street, SW
Washington, D.C. 20554
Donald.Abelson@fcc.gov

Breck Blalock
Deputy Chief, Policy Division
International Bureau
Federal Communications Commission
445 12th Street, SW
Washington, D.C. 20554
Breck.Blalock@fcc.gov

JoAnn Lucanik
Satellite Division
International Bureau
Federal Communications Commission
445 12th Street, SW
Washington, D.C. 20554
Joann.Lucanik@fcc.gov

Sylvia Lam
Satellite Division
International Bureau
Federal Communications Commission
445 12th Street, SW
Washington, D.C. 20554
Sylvia.Lam@fcc.gov

/s/ MYLA R. SALDIVAR-TROTTER Myla R. Saldivar-Trotter